
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE R

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

No. 8 No. 8

MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

KWH 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

100 $28.41 $29.24 0.83       2.92       

200 $44.06 $45.72 1.66       3.77       

250 $51.89 $53.97 2.08       4.01       

300 $59.72 $62.21 2.49       4.17       

400 $75.37 $78.70 3.33       4.42       

500 $91.03 $95.19 4.16       4.57       

600 $106.68 $111.67 4.99       4.68       

700 $122.34 $128.16 5.82       4.76       

750 $130.16 $136.40 6.24       4.79       

1,000 $169.30 $177.62 8.32       4.91       

1,500 $247.58 $260.06 12.48     5.04       

2,000 $325.85 $342.49 16.64     5.11       

2,500 $404.13 $424.93 20.80     5.15       

3,000 $482.40 $507.36 24.96     5.17       

5,000 $795.50 $837.10 41.60     5.23       

7,500 $1,186.88 $1,249.28 62.40     5.26       

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

INCREASE/(DECREASE)



No. 8 No. 8

MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

KWH 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

100 $26.46 $27.31 0.85         3.21       

200 $41.45 $43.15 1.70         4.10       

250 $48.94 $51.07 2.13         4.35       

300 $56.44 $58.99 2.55         4.52       

400 $71.43 $74.82 3.39         4.75       

500 $86.41 $90.66 4.25         4.92       

750 $123.88 $130.25 6.37         5.14       

1,000 $161.35 $169.85 8.50         5.27       

1,500 $236.29 $249.03 12.74       5.39       

2,000 $311.23 $328.22 16.99       5.46       

2,500 $386.16 $407.41 21.25       5.50       

3,000 $461.10 $486.59 25.49       5.53       

5,000 $760.85 $803.34 42.49       5.58       

7,500 $1,135.54 $1,199.27 63.73       5.61       

Notes: 

   Bills include an Elderly Customer Discount of 10.0 % from Delivery Service portion of bill.

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE  DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE R-ELDERLY DISCOUNT 

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC



No. 8 No. 8

EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

TOTAL ON-PEAK OFF-PEAK 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

100 25 75 $44.02 $44.87 0.85       1.93     

200 50 150 $58.44 $60.12 1.68       2.87     

250 63 187 $65.71 $67.82 2.11       3.21     

300 75 225 $72.85 $75.38 2.53       3.47     

400 100 300 $87.26 $90.64 3.38       3.87     

500 125 375 $101.68 $105.90 4.22       4.15     

750 188 562 $137.78 $144.11 6.33       4.59     

1,000 250 750 $173.74 $182.18 8.44       4.86     

1,500 375 1,125 $245.81 $258.47 12.66     5.15     

2,000 500 1,500 $317.88 $334.76 16.88     5.31     

2,500 625 1,875 $389.94 $411.04 21.10     5.41     

3,000 750 2,250 $462.01 $487.33 25.32     5.48     

5,000 1,250 3,750 $750.27 $792.47 42.20     5.62     

7,500 1,875 5,625 $1,110.60 $1,173.90 63.30     5.70     

(1) Assumes 75% of use is off-peak.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE OPTIONAL TIME-OF-DAY RATE R-OTOD

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

MONTHLY KWH (1)

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

INCREASE/(DECREASE)



No. 8 No. 8

MONTHLY MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/(DECREASE)

DEMAND USE 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

(KW) (KWH)

3 375 $83.66 $86.85 3.19       3.81     

3 1,000 $166.08 $174.58 8.50       5.12     

6 750 $150.31 $156.64 6.33       4.21     

6 1,500 $239.59 $252.29 12.70     5.30     

12 1,500 $323.53 $335.93 12.40     3.83     

30 6,000 $1,046.09 $1,095.84 49.75     4.76     

40 10,000 $1,604.43 $1,687.68 83.25     5.19     

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

GENERAL SERVICE RATE G

SINGLE PHASE

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE



No. 8 No. 8

MONTHLY MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

DEMAND USE 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

(KW) (KWH)

3 375 $98.60 $101.79 3.19      3.24     

3 1,000 $181.02 $189.52 8.50      4.70     

6 750 $165.25 $171.58 6.33      3.83     

6 1,500 $254.53 $267.23 12.70    4.99     

12 1,500 $338.47 $350.87 12.40    3.66     

30 6,000 $1,061.03 $1,110.78 49.75    4.69     

40 10,000 $1,619.37 $1,702.62 83.25    5.14     

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

GENERAL SERVICE RATE G

THREE PHASE

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE



No. 8 No. 8

DEMAND TOTAL ON-PEAK OFF-PEAK EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

(KW) (KWH) (KWH) (KWH) 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

12 1,500 600 900 $420.78 $433.41 12.63     3.00    

12 1,500 900 600 $433.24 $445.87 12.63     2.92    

12 3,000 1,200 1,800 $598.63 $624.25 25.62     4.28    

12 3,000 1,800 1,200 $623.55 $649.17 25.62     4.11    

30 4,500 1,800 2,700 $1,057.83 $1,095.90 38.07     3.60    

30 4,500 2,700 1,800 $1,095.19 $1,133.26 38.07     3.48    

30 9,000 3,600 5,400 $1,591.38 $1,668.42 77.04     4.84    

30 9,000 5,400 3,600 $1,666.12 $1,743.16 77.04     4.62    

50 7,500 3,000 4,500 $1,726.13 $1,789.58 63.45     3.68    

50 7,500 4,500 3,000 $1,788.41 $1,851.86 63.45     3.55    

50 15,000 6,000 9,000 $2,615.39 $2,743.79 128.40   4.91    

50 15,000 9,000 6,000 $2,739.95 $2,868.35 128.40   4.69    

75 11,250 4,500 6,750 $2,561.51 $2,656.69 95.18     3.72    

75 11,250 6,750 4,500 $2,654.93 $2,750.11 95.18     3.59    

75 22,500 9,000 13,500 $3,895.40 $4,088.00 192.60   4.94    

75 22,500 13,500 9,000 $4,082.24 $4,274.84 192.60   4.72    

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

MONTHLY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

GENERAL SERVICE RATE G-OTOD

THREE PHASE

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC



No. 8 No. 8

MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

KWH 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

100 $17.58 $18.41 0.83     4.72  

200 $30.67 $32.34 1.67     5.45  

300 $43.76 $46.26 2.50     5.71  

400 $56.85 $60.18 3.33     5.86  

500 $69.95 $74.11 4.16     5.95  

600 $83.04 $88.03 4.99     6.01  

700 $96.13 $101.95 5.82     6.05  

800 $109.22 $115.87 6.65     6.09  

INCREASE/DECREASE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

UNCONTROLLED WATER HEATING RATE 

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE



No. 8 No. 8

MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

KWH 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

100 $18.97 $19.84 0.87       4.59     

200 $30.03 $31.76 1.73       5.76     

300 $41.08 $43.68 2.60       6.33     

400 $52.14 $55.60 3.46       6.64     

500 $63.19 $67.53 4.34       6.87     

600 $74.24 $79.45 5.21       7.02     

700 $85.30 $91.37 6.07       7.12     

800 $96.35 $103.29 6.94       7.20     

INCREASE/DECREASE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

CONTROLLED WATER HEATING RATE

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC



No. 8 No. 8

Monthly EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

KWH 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

  

100 $20.20 $21.07 0.87     4.31     

200 $31.26 $32.99 1.73     5.53     

300 $42.31 $44.91 2.60     6.15     

400 $53.37 $56.83 3.46     6.48     

500 $64.42 $68.76 4.34     6.74     

600 $75.47 $80.68 5.21     6.90     

700 $86.53 $92.60 6.07     7.01     

800 $97.58 $104.52 6.94     7.11     

900 $108.64 $116.44 7.80     7.18     

1,000 $119.69 $128.36 8.67     7.24     

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

LOAD CONTROLLED SERVICE RATE LCS (HeatSmart Option)

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC



MONTHLY MONTHLY No. 8 No. 8

DEMAND USE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

(KW) (KWH) 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

75 15,000 $2,647.76 $2,771.96 124.20      4.69     

75 30,000 $4,159.31 $4,411.46 252.15      6.06     

150 30,000 $5,088.56 $5,336.96 248.40      4.88     

150 60,000 $8,111.66 $8,615.96 504.30      6.22     

300 60,000 $9,958.16 $10,454.96 496.80      4.99     

300 120,000 $16,004.36 $17,012.96 1,008.60   6.30     

500 100,000 $16,450.96 $17,278.96 828.00      5.03     

500 200,000 $26,527.96 $28,208.96 1,681.00   6.34     

1,000 200,000 $32,682.96 $34,338.96 1,656.00   5.07     

1,000 400,000 $52,640.96 $56,002.96 3,362.00   6.39     

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

PRIMARY GENERAL SERVICE RATE GV

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC



BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

ON-PEAK OFF-PEAK MONTHLY No. 8 No. 8

Monthly USE USE (1) HOURS' EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE

(KWH) (KWH) (KWH) USE 07/01/15 01/01/16 $ %

300,000 120,000 180,000 100 $65,150.18 $67,573.58 2,423.40     3.72  

600,000 240,000 360,000 200 $94,890.98 $99,887.78 4,996.80     5.27  

900,000 360,000 540,000 300 $124,631.78 $132,201.98 7,570.20     6.07  

1,200,000 480,000 720,000 400 $154,372.58 $164,516.18 10,143.60   6.57  

1,500,000 600,000 900,000 500 $184,113.38 $196,830.38 12,717.00   6.91  

1,800,000 720,000 1,080,000 600 $213,854.18 $229,144.58 15,290.40   7.15  

2,100,000 840,000 1,260,000 700 $243,594.98 $261,458.78 17,863.80   7.33  

Notes: 

(1) Assumes 60% of use is off-peak.

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

LARGE GENERAL SERVICE RATE LG

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

3,000 KVA



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE R AND OPTIONAL TIME-OF-DAY RATE R-OTOD

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL ON-PEAK OFF-PEAK RATE R RATE R-OTOD $ %

100 25 75 $29.24 $44.87 15.63     53.45  

200 50 150 $45.72 $60.12 14.40     31.50  

250 63 187 $53.97 $67.82 13.85     25.66  

300 75 225 $62.21 $75.38 13.17     21.17  

400 100 300 $78.70 $90.64 11.94     15.17  

500 125 375 $95.19 $105.90 10.71     11.25  

750 188 562 $136.40 $144.11 7.71       5.65    

1,000 250 750 $177.62 $182.18 4.56       2.57    

1,500 375 1,125 $260.06 $258.47 (1.59)      (0.61)   

2,000 500 1,500 $342.49 $334.76 (7.73)      (2.26)   

2,500 625 1,875 $424.93 $411.04 (13.89)    (3.27)   

3,000 750 2,250 $507.36 $487.33 (20.03)    (3.95)   

5,000 1,250 3,750 $837.10 $792.47 (44.63)    (5.33)   

7,500 1,875 5,625 $1,249.28 $1,173.90 (75.38)    (6.03)   

Notes: 

(1) Assumes 75% of use is off-peak.

MONTHLY KWH (1)

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

No. 8 EFFECTIVE 01/01/16



BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

MONTHLY GENERAL GENERAL

DEMAND TOTAL ON-PEAK OFF-PEAK RATE G RATE G-OTOD $ %

(KW) (KWH) (KWH) (KWH)   

12 1,500 600 900 $350.87 $433.41 82.54     23.52   

12 1,500 900 600 $350.87 $445.87 95.00     27.08   

12 3,000 1,200 1,800 $520.53 $624.25 103.72   19.93   

12 3,000 1,800 1,200 $520.53 $649.17 128.64   24.71   

30 4,500 1,800 2,700 $941.12 $1,095.90 154.78   16.45   

30 4,500 2,700 1,800 $941.12 $1,133.26 192.14   20.42   

30 9,000 3,600 5,400 $1,450.11 $1,668.42 218.31   15.05   

30 9,000 5,400 3,600 $1,450.11 $1,743.16 293.05   20.21   

50 7,500 3,000 4,500 $1,559.25 $1,789.58 230.33   14.77   

50 7,500 4,500 3,000 $1,559.25 $1,851.86 292.61   18.77   

50 15,000 6,000 9,000 $2,407.57 $2,743.79 336.22   13.97   

50 15,000 9,000 6,000 $2,407.57 $2,868.35 460.78   19.14   

75 11,250 4,500 6,750 $2,331.91 $2,656.69 324.78   13.93   

75 11,250 6,750 4,500 $2,331.91 $2,750.11 418.20   17.93   

75 22,500 9,000 13,500 $3,604.40 $4,088.00 483.60   13.42   

75 22,500 13,500 9,000 $3,604.40 $4,274.84 670.44   18.60   

INCREASE/(DECREASE)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY

GENERAL SERVICE RATE G AND

GENERAL SERVICE OPTIONAL TIME-OF-DAY RATE G-OTOD

THREE PHASE

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

No. 8 EFFECTIVE 01/01/16


